
2003 Section 6A Boys 
Morris     Oct. 23, 2003 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Staples-Motley           28    2    3    6    7   10   11   37   16:55.8      24.9 
  2   Perham                   61    4   12   13   14   18   24   47   17:18.4      42.0 
  3   M A C C R A Y           108    5    9   15   35   44   52        17:47.9    2:00.2 
  4   Pelican Rapids          109    1   25   26   28   29   51        17:52.5    1:40.5 
  5   Montevideo              132   17   22   23   32   38   50        18:03.6    1:03.3 
 6*   Sauk Centre             144   20   27   30   33   34   41   48   18:14.6      43.6 
 7*   LacQuiParleVal-DawByd   144   16   19   31   36   42   43   46   18:13.4    1:19.8 
  8   Wadena-Deer Creek       153    8   21   39   40   45   49        18:14.0    1:54.8 
 
1. Staples-Motley 
    2  Isaac Landacker, 12         16:43.4   
    3  Chad Brever, 12             16:50.0   
    6  Dan Huebsch, 11             16:57.1   
    7  Dan Greeman, 12             17:00.2   
   10  Charlei Farber, 10          17:08.3   
   11  Dan Sveom, 10               17:16.1   
   37  Nils Schefer, 12            18:35.4   
Time = 1:24:39.0     Places = 28 
 
2. Perham 
    4  Todd Schmidt, 12            16:52.8   
   12  Joe Werner, 12              17:20.5   
   13  David Krueger, 11           17:21.6   
   14  Doug Jasken, 10             17:22.3   
   18  Jordon Menze, 11            17:34.8   
   24  Kyle Carlson, 12            17:58.1   
   47  Ethan Huwe, 10              19:00.9   
Time = 1:26:32.0     Places = 61 
 
3. M A C C R A Y 
    5  Tyler Hinrichs, 11          16:55.9   
    9  Grant Meyer, 10             17:03.1   
   15  Austin Hinrichs, 9          17:33.5   
   35  Sean Van Heuvein, 11        18:30.8   
   44  Ryan Epema, 10              18:56.1   
   52  Travis Berends, 11          21:59.6   
Time = 1:28:59.4     Places = 108 
 
4. Pelican Rapids 
    1  Zach Rbuns, 12              16:35.2   
   25  Paul Deshene, 12            18:06.2   
   26  Chris Baxter, 11            18:09.9   
   28  Paul Kowalski, 10           18:15.1   
   29  Omar Zavala, 8              18:15.7   
   51  Phil Sasso-Lundid, 9        20:42.7   
Time = 1:29:22.1     Places = 109 
 

5. Montevideo 
   17  Leighton Reuss, 12          17:34.4   
   22  Matt Johnson, 12            17:50.6   
   23  Josh Nelson, 12             17:53.1   
   32  Nathan Ostlie, 11           18:22.0   
   38  John Liebl, 10              18:37.7   
   50  Matt Schulz, 11             19:48.0   
Time = 1:30:17.8     Places = 132 
 
6*. Sauk Centre 
   20  Kirk Bottelberghe, 11       17:46.4   
   27  Greg Gottwald, 12           18:12.3   
   30  Jake Kenc, 12               18:17.3   
   33  Brad Stanke, 12             18:26.8   
   34  Brandon Bosi, 10            18:30.0   
   41  Jason Gieske, 11            18:44.5   
   48  Tristyn Runia, 12           19:11.4   
Time = 1:31:12.8     Places = 144 
 
7*. LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   16  Dan Kvaal, 12               17:33.9   
   19  Travis Olson, 12            17:45.0   
   31  Lance Wittnebel, 11         18:20.7   
   36  Randyn Funderberg, 10       18:33.7   
   42  Micah Mork, 11              18:53.7   
   43  Joe Greiner, 11             18:54.3   
   46  Peter Anderson, 11          19:00.0   
Time = 1:31:07.0     Places = 144 
 
8. Wadena-Deer Creek 
    8  Rocky Jantzen, 12           17:01.9   
   21  Eris Asfeld, 10             17:49.0   
   39  Brook Puskarick, 10         18:40.0   
   40  Nolan Bruesh, 10            18:42.0   
   45  Zach Maas, 9                18:56.7   
   49  Cory Asfeld, 8              19:17.7   
Time = 1:31:09.6     Places = 153 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Zach Rbuns, 12              16:35.2    Pelican Rapids 
    2     2  Isaac Landacker, 12         16:43.4    Staples-Motley 
    3     3  Chad Brever, 12             16:50.0    Staples-Motley 
    4     4  Todd Schmidt, 12            16:52.8    Perham 
    5        Brian Kuelbs, 12            16:54.4    LongPrairie-GreyEagle 
    6     5  Tyler Hinrichs, 11          16:55.9    M A C C R A Y 
    7     6  Dan Huebsch, 11             16:57.1    Staples-Motley 
    8     7  Dan Greeman, 12             17:00.2    Staples-Motley 
    9     8  Rocky Jantzen, 12           17:01.9    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   10     9  Grant Meyer, 10             17:03.1    M A C C R A Y 
   11    10  Charlei Farber, 10          17:08.3    Staples-Motley 
   12    11  Dan Sveom, 10               17:16.1    Staples-Motley 
   13    12  Joe Werner, 12              17:20.5    Perham 
   14    13  David Krueger, 11           17:21.6    Perham 
   15    14  Doug Jasken, 10             17:22.3    Perham 
   16    15  Austin Hinrichs, 9          17:33.5    M A C C R A Y 
   17    16  Dan Kvaal, 12               17:33.9    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   18    17  Leighton Reuss, 12          17:34.4    Montevideo 
   19    18  Jordon Menze, 11            17:34.8    Perham 
   20        Mark Lussenden, 12          17:35.5    Morris 
   21    19  Travis Olson, 12            17:45.0    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   22    20  Kirk Bottelberghe, 11       17:46.4    Sauk Centre 
   23    21  Eris Asfeld, 10             17:49.0    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   24    22  Matt Johnson, 12            17:50.6    Montevideo 
   25    23  Josh Nelson, 12             17:53.1    Montevideo 
   26    24  Kyle Carlson, 12            17:58.1    Perham 



   27    25  Paul Deshene, 12            18:06.2    Pelican Rapids 
   28    26  Chris Baxter, 11            18:09.9    Pelican Rapids 
   29    27  Greg Gottwald, 12           18:12.3    Sauk Centre 
   30    28  Paul Kowalski, 10           18:15.1    Pelican Rapids 
   31    29  Omar Zavala, 8              18:15.7    Pelican Rapids 
   32    30  Jake Kenc, 12               18:17.3    Sauk Centre 
   33    31  Lance Wittnebel, 11         18:20.7    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   34    32  Nathan Ostlie, 11           18:22.0    Montevideo 
   35    33  Brad Stanke, 12             18:26.8    Sauk Centre 
   36    34  Brandon Bosi, 10            18:30.0    Sauk Centre 
   37    35  Sean Van Heuvein, 11        18:30.8    M A C C R A Y 
   38    36  Randyn Funderberg, 10       18:33.7    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   39    37  Nils Schefer, 12            18:35.4    Staples-Motley 
   40    38  John Liebl, 10              18:37.7    Montevideo 
   41    39  Brook Puskarick, 10         18:40.0    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   42    40  Nolan Bruesh, 10            18:42.0    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   43    41  Jason Gieske, 11            18:44.5    Sauk Centre 
   44    42  Micah Mork, 11              18:53.7    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   45    43  Joe Greiner, 11             18:54.3    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   46    44  Ryan Epema, 10              18:56.1    M A C C R A Y 
   47    45  Zach Maas, 9                18:56.7    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   48    46  Peter Anderson, 11          19:00.0    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   49    47  Ethan Huwe, 10              19:00.9    Perham 
   50    48  Tristyn Runia, 12           19:11.4    Sauk Centre 
   51    49  Cory Asfeld, 8              19:17.7    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   52    50  Matt Schulz, 11             19:48.0    Montevideo 
   53    51  Phil Sasso-Lundid, 9        20:42.7    Pelican Rapids 
   54    52  Travis Berends, 11          21:59.6    M A C C R A Y 
 


